



Document 2012 3137

Book 2012 Page 3137 Type 03 005 Pages 2 Date 10/18/2012 Time 10:52 AM Rec Amt \$12.00 Aud Amt \$5.00 IND

INDX<sup>I</sup> ANNO SCAN

CHEK

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY 10WA

✓ Prepared by & Return to: G. JoAnn Collins, Madison County Treasurer

112 N John Wayne Dr., Winterset, Iowa 50273

(515)0462-1542

Send Tax Statement to: TF Twenty-Five CCSB, LLC

PO Box 12131

Des Moines, Iowa 50312

**Tax Sale Deed:** Exemption #19: No declaration of value or real estate transfer tax is necessary.

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, that the following described parcel:

LOT ONE (1) of BARKER'S FIRST ADDITION to the town of MACKSBURG, Madison County, Iowa, subject to all known easements and restrictions of record. Locally known as 204 S East Street, Macksburg, Iowa 50155, parcel #910000400010000

was subject to taxes for the year/s 2009-2010 and the taxes on the parcel for the year stated remained due and unpaid at the date of the sale; and the Treasurer of the County, on the 21<sup>st</sup> day of June, 2010, A.D. by virtue of the authority vested by law in the Treasurer, at the regular (or adjourned) Tax Sale begun and publicly held on the third Monday of June, 2010 A. D., exposed to public sale at the office of the Madison County Treasurer, in substantial conformity with all the requirements of the statute, the parcel described, for the payment of the total amount then due and remaining unpaid on the parcel, and at that time and place, **TF Twenty-Five CCSB, LLC**, county of Polk, state of Iowa, offered to pay the sum of Four Hundred and Three (\$403) Dollars and Zero (0) Cents, being the total then due and remaining unpaid on the parcel, for 100 percent undivided interest of the above described parcel, the parcel was stricken off to that person at that price, and by the affidavit of service by Tristan Frank, filed in the treasurer's office on April 24th, 2012, A. D., it appears that notice has been given more than ninety (90) days before the execution of this deed to:

Martin W. Shady, Kimberly J. Shady, Person or Parties in Possession, City Clerk of Macksburg, Associated Anesthesiologists P.C./RA Wade R. Hauser III, Resurgence Financial, Pepsi-Cola General Bottlers/RA C T Corporation System, Tyler Insurance Services Inc., County Auditor of Madison, State of Iowa Attorney General/Dir of Revenue and Finance Dept./Dir of Human Services Dept.

of the expiration of the time of redemption allowed by law; and at least two years has elapsed since the date of the sale, and the parcel has not been redeemed.

Now, I, G. JoAnn Collins, Treasurer of Madison County, for the consideration of the stated sum paid to the Treasurer and by virtue of law, have granted, bargained, and sold, and by these presents do grant, bargain, and sell to

## TF Twenty-Five CCSB, LLC

and that person's heirs and assigns, the parcel described to have and to hold unto that person and that person's heirs and assigns, forever; subject, however, to all the rights of redemption provided by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, G. JoAnn Collins, Treasurer of Madison County, by virtue of the authority vested in me, have subscribed my name on this 18<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2012, A. D.

G. JoAnn Collins, Madison Co. Treasurer

STATE OF IOWA: Madison County, ss.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that before me, Joan E. Welch, Auditor in and for said County, personally appeared the above named G. JoAnn Collins, Treasurer of the County, personally known to me to be the Treasurer of the County at the date of the execution of the above conveyance, and to be the identical person whose name is affixed to and who executed the above conveyance as Treasurer of the County, and acknowledged the execution of the conveyance to be the Treasurer's voluntary act and deed as Treasurer of the County, for the purposes expressed in the conveyance.

Given under my hand (and seal) this 18th day of October, 2012, A.D.

dan E. Welch, Madison Co. Auditor